t020 TTA
Water Temperature Transducer
User Manual and maintenance
User manual and maintenance
t020-di TTA.docx
26/10/2023 2 Vers.: 1.0
Summary
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................................................ 3

European EMC regulations, is protected against overvoltages and fully complies with the prescriptions of the
WMO (World Meteorological Organization)
Ordering codes:
Natural output: ......................................................... t020-TTA-N
Current output: ......................................................... t020a-TTA-I
Tension output: ........................................................ t020b-TTA-V
RS485 Modbus output: ............................................ t020c-TTA-S
User manual and maintenance
t020-di TTA.docx
26/10/2023 4 Vers.: 1.0
2 Technical specificaion
Measurement performance
Transducer Pt100 1/3 DIN 43760
Measurement range -30 ÷ 60 °C
Accuracy (current, tension, serial outputs) 1/3 DIN 43760
Resolution 0.1
Operating conditions
Temperature -30 ÷ +60 °C
Output
Natural Pt100 a 4 fili
Current 4 ÷ 20 mA ↔ -30 ÷ 60 °C
Tension 0 ÷ 2 V ↔ -30 ÷ 60 °C
RS485 MODBUS Temperatura
Power supply and Consumption
Voltage supply (non-natural output versions) 7 ÷ 30 Vdc
Power consumption Min Typical Max
4 ÷ 20 mA 5  25
0 ÷2 V / RS485 MODBUS   1 3
Mechanical specifications
Protective body Plastic material
Electrical connections P67 / 4 male poles
User manual and maintenance
t020-di TTA.docx
26/10/2023 5 Vers.: 1.0
Probe Dimension:
H1 – lenght: 140 mm
D1 – diameter: 15 mm
Box dimension:
L2 – lenght: 120 mm
H2 – total height: 122 mm
H3 – box height: 80 mm
P2 – depth: 62 mm
I2 – hole spacing 52 mm
D2 – diameter: 10 mm
Element:
A – probe TTA
B – connection cable (~15m)
C – electronic container (only I, V e S)
D – connector (only I, V e S)
E– backing plate
Weight (probe only): 150 gr
3 Installation and maintenance
3.1 Installation
The body of the probe is immersed in the liquid whose temperature is to be measured. If the situation requires
it, the probe can be protected with an adequate stilling and protection pipe.
In the versions with non-natural outlet, the container with the electronics must be positioned in a place suitably
distant and protected from the body of water. The container can be fixed using the 2 holes on the fixing bracket.
A connection cable is provided for connection to the data logger.
3.2 Maintenance
No particular maintenance is required other than the periodic check of the measuring point and the quality of
the acquired measurement. In case of malfunction, replace the sensor and send it for inspection and
verification at the factory.
User manual and maintenance
t020-di TTA.docx
26/10/2023 6 Vers.: 1.0
4 Electrical connection
4.1 Natural Version connections
Cable Red White Green Black+Shield
Signal I+ V+ V- I-
4.2 Version I, V, S connections
Below is the pinout of the connector on the signal conversion electronics.
4.2.1 Connector output
Pin